1
OCR15D and OCR50D
Automatic Oil Circuit Recloser Test Sets
OCR15D and OCR50D
Automatic Oil Circuit Recloser Test Sets
 n Preprogrammed test sequences for reclosers
 n Impedance compensation to properly test reclosers
with variable impedance characteristics

operating time to lockout is also measured. The test data is then
displayed for each operation.
 n Test Monitoring:
The digital control monitors the number of operations
and alerts the operator if there were insufficient or excessive
operations of the recloser. Additionally, the control system
will turn off the output of the test set if the recloser exceeds
the allowed time to lockout.
 n Automatic error detection:
The controller is also programmed to detect and display several
types of errors associated with the operation of the test set, such
as operator errors or device-related errors. For example, an error
indication is displayed in the event that the operator fails to select
an appropriate ammeter range or mode of operation.
 n High-capacity outputs test virtually all reclosers:
Model OCR50D’s output is rated a full 50 kVA. Additionally,
it has a short-time overload capacity of up to 150 kVA. Model
OCR15D’s output is rated a full 15 kVA with a short time overload
capacity of 45 kVA.
 n Overload and short-circuit protection
 n Software Capabilities:
The OCR software provides the user with a complete Test Report

without having to wait for a new version of the software.
Figure 1. OCR Test Report
Figure 3. Manual Test Screen
Figure 2.
OCR Timing
Test Screen
3
OCR15D and OCR50D
Automatic Oil Circuit Recloser Test Sets
SPECIFICATIONS
Input:
Model No. Input Voltage
(Single-Phase)
Input
Frequency
OCR15D-208/60 208 V ±5% at 150 A
230 V ±5% at 150 A 460 V ±5% at 40 A
575 V ±5% at 35 A
50/60 Hz
OCR15D-220/50 220 V ±5% at 150 A
240 V ±5% at 150 A 380 V ±5% at 40 A
415 V ±5% at 35 A
50/60 Hz
OCR50D-460 460 V ±5% at 150 A 50/60 Hz
OCR50D-400 400 V ±5% at 150 A 50/60 Hz
Output
Output Rating
Model OCR15D: 15 kVA
Model OCR50D: 50 kVA

ORDERING INFORMATION
Included Accessories
Item (Qty) Cat. No.
Input cables, 4/0, 15 ft (4.5 m) [2] 17163
Output cables
 Single 4/0 [1 pr] 1531
 Double 4/0 [1 pr] 1532
Extra Long Timer leads (Non-sleeved,1 red, 1 black)
 Black, 360 cm (12 ft), 600V, 32A, CAT II 2003-172
 Red, 360 cm (12 ft), 600V, 32A, CAT II  2003-173
Alligator Clips (1 red, 1 black)
 Black, for use with leads up to 1000V, 32A, CAT III 684006
 Red, for use with leads up to 1000V, 32 A, CAT III 684007
Item (Qty) Cat. No.
Model OCR15D
208 Volt OCR15D-208
220 Volt OCR15D-220
Model OCR50D
460 Volt OCR50D-460
400 Volt OCR50D-400